
FIS INTERNET Service: www.fis-ski.com
FIS Data Service data processing realized by

Print Date: SUN 2 FEB 2003 / Print Time: 12:31

"ruhrgas" FIS World Cup Ski-Jumping
21st World Cup Competition - Skiflying

Bad Mitterndorf
p r e s e n t e d     b y Ski-Flying Individual K185

Start List  1st Round  

SUN 2 FEB 2003

Start Time:  13:45

Jury / Competition Management Judges Hill Data
Race Director Hofer Walter FIS
Technical Delegate Hyvaerinen Pekka FIN

Chief of Competition Ganzenhuber Paul AUT
Assistant TD Guggemoos Toni GER

Assistant RD Tepes Miran FIS

A Junnonen Tapio FIN
B Kraml Vaclav CZE

C Schedewy Wolfgang GER
D Mori Hidemitsu JPN

E Stattmann Peter AUT

K-Point: 185 m
Meter Value: 1.2 Points/m

Jury Distance: 203 m

Start
Ord.

Bib Name
Club

Nat
Personal Best

WC
Points
Rank

PM
CHF
Rank

1st Round
Speed Distance Points Rank
[km/h] [m]

Remarks

1 6
Bracht Kai
SC Oberstdorf

GER
Kulm 03 194.0 m

2 8
Forfang Daniel
Tromsoe Skiklubb

NOR
Kulm 03 196.0 m

3 10
Fatkullin Ildar
Ufa Lokomotiv

RUS
Kulm 03 171.0 m

4 12
Matura Jan
Dukla Liberec

CZE
Kulm 03 179.5 m

5 13
Chedal Emmanuel
Courchevel

FRA
Planica 02 186.5 m

1
72.

6 16
Juris Jaan
Otepaeae SK

EST
Kulm 03 193.0 m

4
68.

7 17
Mateja Robert
TS Wisla Zakopane

POL
Harrachov 01 201.5 m

5
67.

8 18
Salminen Pekka
Puijon Hiihtoseura

FIN
Kulm 03 185.5 m

6
66.

9 19
Alborn Alan
Alaska

USA
Planica 02 221.5 m

7
65.

10 20
Jaafs Kristoffer
IF Friska Viljor

SWE
Planica 01 197.0 m

8
64.

11 21
Dessum Nicolas
Douanes CS Courchevel

FRA
Planica 00 203.0 m

12
62.

12 22
Jussilainen Risto
Jyvaeskylaen Hiihtos.

FIN
Planica 01 217.5 m

13
59.

13 23
Duffner Christof
SC Schoenwald

GER
Planica 01 219.0 m

13
59.

14 25
Ritzerfeld Joerg
WSV Oberhof 05

GER
Planica 02 207.0 m

16
55.

15 26
Medved Igor
Ilirija Fersped

SLO
Planica 01 206.0 m

18
54.

16 28
Ingebrigtsen Tommy
Byaasen IL

NOR
Planica 01 219.5 m

22
50.

17 29
Jones Clint
Steamboat Winter SpC

USA
Planica 02 193.5 m

24
49.

18 30
Vassiliev Dmitri
WWS ZCK Ufa

RUS
Kulm 03 193.5 m

27
47.

19 31
Kokkonen Akseli
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
Kulm 03 175.5 m

31
45.
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[km/h] [m]

Remarks

20 32
Bardal Anders
Steinkjer Skiklubb

NOR
Harrachov 02 212.5 m

41
43.

21 34
Cecon Roberto
G.S. Fiamme Gialle

ITA
Planica 00 205.0 m

106
35.

1000
28.

22 35
Stensrud Henning
Hurdal IL

NOR
Oberstdorf 98 201.5 m

117
34.

23 36
Bystoel Lars
IL Eldar

NOR
Vikersund 00 193.0 m

125
32.

1000
28.

24 37
Koch Martin
SV Villach

AUT
Planica 02 213.5 m

143
29.

1000
28.

25 38
Lindstroem Veli-Matti
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
Planica 02 218.5 m

148
28.

1000
28.

26 39
Spaeth Georg
SC Oberstdorf

GER
Oberstdorf 01 196.0 m

151
27.

1000
28.

27 40
Janda Jakub
Dukla Frenstat

CZE
Planica 01 198.5 m

153
26.

7000
19.

28 41
Schwarzenberger R.
TSU St. Veit

AUT
Oberstdorf 01 202.0 m

159
24.

7000
19.

29 42
Schmitt Martin
SC Furtwangen

GER
Planica 02 224.0 m

161
23.

7000
19.

30 43
Kiuru Tami
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
Planica 01 211.5 m

167
22.

1000
28.

31 44
Kranjec Robert
Triglav Kranj

SLO
Planica 02 222.5 m

187
21.

3000
24.

32 45
Lappi Arttu
Puijon Hiihtoseura

FIN
Kulm 03 190.0 m

209
20.

2000
27.

33 46
Hautamaeki Matti
Puijon Hiihtoseura

FIN
Planica 02 224.5 m

232
19.

18000
16.

34 47
Kasai Noriaki
Tsuchiya Home

JPN
Planica 99 214.0 m

264
17.

4000
23.

35 48
Nagiller Christian
SV  Raika Natters-Bergisel

AUT
Kulm 03 203.0 m

338
16.

49000
9.

36 49
Miyahira Hideharu
Mizuno

JPN
Planica 02 213.5 m

341
15.

15000
17.

37 50
Uhrmann Michael
WSV-DJK Rastbuechl

GER
Planica 02 206.5 m

367
14.

25000
14.

38 51
Zonta Peter
SK Dolomiti Ljubljana

SLO
Planica 02 188.5 m

375
13.

7000
19.

39 52
Romoeren Bjoern Einar
Hosle IL

NOR
Planica 01 212.0 m

425
12.

41000
10.

40 53
Kofler Andreas
SV Raika Natters-Bergisel

AUT
Kulm 03 191.5 m

480
11.

30500
13.
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Start
Ord.

Bib Name
Club

Nat
Personal Best

WC
Points
Rank

PM
CHF
Rank

1st Round
Speed Distance Points Rank
[km/h] [m]

Remarks

41 54
Goldberger Andreas
SC Waldzell

AUT
Planica 00 225.0 m

542
10.

39500
11.

42 55
Ljoekelsoey Roar
Orkdal IL

NOR
Planica 02 202.5 m

612
9.

37000
12.

43 56
Liegl Florian
SV Raika Natters-Bergisel

AUT
Kulm 03 208.5 m

676
8.

72000
7.

44 57
Hoellwarth Martin
SC Mayrhofen

AUT
Planica 00 212.0 m

691
7.

98000
3.

45 58
Pettersen Sigurd
Rollag og Veggli IL

NOR
Kulm 03 195.0 m

693
6.

76000
5.

46 59
Peterka Primoz
SK Triglav Kranj

SLO
Planica 00 212.0 m

695
5.

71000
8.

47 60
Hannawald Sven
SC Hinterzarten

GER
Planica 02 220.0 m

801
4.

132500
1.

48 61
Widhoelzl Andreas
SC Fieberbrunn

AUT
Planica 00 221.0 m

834
3.

80000
4.

49 62
Malysz Adam
KS Wisla Ustronianka

POL
Planica 02 223.5 m

877
2.

74500
6.

50 63
Ahonen Janne
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
Planica 00 211.0 m

883
1.

104000
2.

Legend
WC World Cup PM Prize Money
Ord. Order Assistant TD Assistant Technical Delegate
Assistant RD Assistant Race Director
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